Socrates Mine Road Landslide Repair Project (#8966450)

Owner: Lake County, CA Solicitor: Lake County, CA 03/29/2024 03:00 PM PDT

							Gregg										Pogo	
					Simpson		Bouthillier's				West Coast				Rege			
				1	Engineer		Trucking and		Construction		Resource		Contractors,		Valentine		Construction,	
				- 1	Estimate		Construction		Inc.		Management		Inc.		Corporation		Inc	Extension
Section Title Line Ite	em Ito	em Code Item Description	UofM	Quant.	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price		Unit Price	\$763,515.00
Lower Slide MP 2.61					\$572,360.00		\$491,864.53		\$498,335.00		\$593,852.29		\$715,986.00	4=0.000.00	\$736,274.50	\$38,174.00	\$38,174.00	
	1	120100 MOBILIZATION (5%)	LS	1	\$28,000.00	28000	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$43,753.00	\$43,753.00	\$105,943.00		\$53,266.00	\$53,266.00		\$78,758.00
	2	130200 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	10000	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$19,037.66	\$19,037.66	\$51,502.00	\$51,502.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$78,758.00	\$8,803.00
	3	44745 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	5000	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,666.66	\$4,666.66	\$2,690.00		\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,803.00	\$20,520.00
	4	499010 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$2,000.00	2000	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,139.55	\$3,139.55	\$11,143.00		\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$20,520.00	\$20,520.00 \$100,744.00
	5	43440 STEEL SOLDIER PILE (W14x53)	LF	392	\$120.00	47040	\$206.51	\$80,951.92	\$115.00	\$45,080.00	\$160.94	\$63,088.48	\$127.00	\$49,784.00	\$200.00	\$78,400.00	\$257.00	\$100,744.00
		24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE/												.	# 400 00	****	\$386.00	\$99,974.00
	6	170103 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIALS	LF	259	\$360.00	93240	\$125.21	\$32,429.39	\$400.00	\$103,600.00		\$111,432.16	\$553.00		\$429.00	\$111,111.00	\$76.00	\$80,256.00
	7	210430 CONCRETE LAGGING	SQFT	1056	\$80.00	84480	\$80.00	\$84,480.00	\$50.00	\$52,800.00		\$75,250.56	\$82.00		\$65.00	\$68,640.00	· ·	\$15,180.00
	8	260203 STORM DRAIN FACILITIES	LF	60	\$140.00	8400	\$206.67	\$12,400.20	\$120.00	\$7,200.00		\$13,789.20	\$543.00		\$800.00	\$48,000.00	\$253.00 \$157.00	\$31,400.00
	9	390132 EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION	CY	200	\$300.00	60000	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00		\$31,088.00	\$84.00		\$135.00	\$27,000.00	\$109.00	\$21,800.00
	10	398300 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	200	\$220.00	44000	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00		\$26,572.00	\$75.00		\$105.00	\$21,000.00	\$14,037.00	\$168,444.00
	11	398100 TIEBACK ANCHOR	EA	12	\$10,000.00	120000	\$9,085.00	\$109,020.00	\$11,000.00	\$132,000.00		\$128,733.00	\$10,656.00		\$13,500.00	\$162,000.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00
	12	682008 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	120	\$30.00	3600	\$9.75		\$15.00	\$1,800.00		\$1,038.00	\$41.00		\$14.00	\$1,680.00 \$6,020.00	\$295.00	\$8,260.00
	13	394073 REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	CY	28	\$100.00	2800	\$85.71	\$2,399.88	\$150.00	\$4,200.00		\$4,606.28	\$137.00		\$215.00	\$12,710.00	\$350.00	\$10,850.00
	14	20737 PERMEABLE MATERIAL	CY	31	\$300.00		\$269.74	\$8,361.94	\$125.00	\$3,875.00		\$8,101.54	\$151.00		\$410.00 \$330.00	\$12,710.00	\$320.00	\$16,000.00
	15	198050 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	50	\$250.00	12500	\$240.00	\$12,000.00	\$125.00	\$6;250.00		\$11,348.00	\$138.00		\$560.00	\$20,160.00	\$547.00	\$19,692.00
	16	192049 HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	36	\$200.00	7200	\$290.00		\$350.00	\$12,600.00		\$11,665.80	\$606.00		\$48.00	\$5,760.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00
	17	460210 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	120	\$70.00	8400	\$29.00		\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$59.50	\$7,140.00	\$41.00		\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$46.00	\$5,520.00
	18	999990 REMOVE MBGR	LF	120	\$70.00	8400	\$18.42		\$25.00	\$3,000.00		\$2,587.20	\$33.00		\$153.00	\$18,360.00	\$151.00	\$18,120.00
	19	150662 PLACE MGS	LF	120	\$50.0	6000	\$287.00		\$135.00	\$16,200.00		\$19,837.20	\$116.00		\$1.20	\$3,360.00	\$2.00	\$5,600.00
	20	832006 HYDROSEED	SQFT	2800	\$2.0		\$3.95		\$2.00	\$5,600.00		\$3,528.00	\$1.00		\$1.20 \$4.75	\$807.50	\$18.00	\$3,060.00
	21	130680 SILT FENCE	LF	170	\$20.0		\$11.59		\$9.00	\$1,530.00		\$2,550.00 \$900.00	\$15.00 \$17.00	_	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
	22	210350 FIBER ROLL	LF	150	\$20.0		\$11.67		\$8.00	\$1,200.00		\$780,432.41	\$17.00	\$808,858.00	ψ0.00	\$803,094.50	420100	\$830,821.00
Upper Slide MP 3.41						\$752,240.00		\$584,096.82	400 000 00	\$626,230.00		\$43,503.00	\$88,518.00	i . '	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$41,541.00	\$41,541.00
	23	120100 MOBILIZATION (5%)	LS	1	\$36,000.0		\$22,500.00		\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00		\$18,049.66	\$4,039.00		\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$85,754.00	\$85,754.00
	24	130200 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.0		\$11,500.00		\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$6,866.66	\$6,866.66	\$4,039.00		\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,313.00	\$7,313.00
	25	44745 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,000.0		\$3,500.00		\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,825.30	\$1,825.30	\$6,161.00		\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,506.00	\$11,506.00
	26	499010 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$2,000.0		\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00 \$109,910.15	\$115.00	\$62,675.00		\$132,064.40	\$121.00		\$175.00	\$95,375.00	\$219.00	\$119,355.00
	27	43440 STEEL SOLDIER PILE (W14x53)	LF	545	\$120.0	0 65400	\$201.67	\$105,510.15	Ψ115.00	ψ02,075.00	Ψ2-12.02	Ψ102,00 H 10	,	*,-				
		24" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE/		000	# 200 0	0 138960	\$119.00	\$45,934.00	\$400.00	\$154,400.00	\$409.11	\$157,916.46	\$631.00	\$243,566.00	\$385.00	\$148,610.00	\$324.00	\$125,064.00
	28	170103 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIALS	LF	386	\$360.0		\$80.00		\$50.00	\$64,000.00	·	\$99,315.20	\$86.00		\$64.00	\$81,920.00	\$72.00	\$92,160.00
	29	210430 CONCRETE LAGGING	SQFT	1280 240	\$80.0 \$460.0		\$130.00		\$85.00	\$20,400.00		\$44,467.20	\$84.00	\$20,160.00	\$120.00	\$28,800.00	\$119.00	\$28,560.00
	30	390132 EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION	CY	240	\$220.0		\$80.00		\$150.00	\$36,000.00		\$23,776.80	\$75.00	\$18,000.00	\$93.00	\$22,320.00	\$77.00	\$18,480.00
	31	398300 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	15	\$10,000.0				\$11,000.00	\$165,000.00		\$171,544.95			\$13,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$13,151.00	\$197,265.00
	32	398100 TIEBACK ANCHOR	EA	144	\$30.0				\$15.00	\$2,160.00			\$41.00		\$14.00	\$2,016.00	\$12.00	\$1,728.00
	33	682008 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF CY	34	\$100.0				\$150.00	\$5,100.00		\$3,603.32	\$137.00	\$4,658.00	\$230.00	\$7,820.00	\$254.00	\$8,636.00
	34	394073 REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	CY	37	\$300.0				\$125.00	\$4,625.00		\$9,990.37	\$181.00	\$6,697.00	\$430.00	\$15,910.00	\$305.00	\$11,285.00
	35	20737 PERMEABLE MATERIAL	CY	50	\$250.0					\$6,250.00		\$11,375.00	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$340.00	\$17,000.00	\$320.00	\$16,000.00
	36	198050 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	41	\$200.0				\$350.00	\$14,350.00	•	\$12,382.41	\$606.00	\$24,846.00	\$560.00	\$22,960.00	\$498.00	\$20,418.00
	37	192049 HOT MIX ASPHALT	LF	144	\$70.0					\$6,480.00			\$41.00	\$5,904.00	\$46.00	\$6,624.00	\$55.00	\$7,920.00
	38	460210 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	144	•					\$3,600.00		\$2,721.60	\$33.00	\$4,752.00	\$40.00	\$5,760.00	\$30.00	\$4,320.00
	39	999990 REMOVE MBGR	LF	144	\$50.0				\$135.00	\$19,440.00		\$23,968.80	\$116.00	\$16,704.00	\$153.00	\$22,032.00	\$149.00	\$21,456.00
	40	150662 PLACE MGS	SQFT	2600	•					\$5,200.00			\$1.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.20	\$3,120.00	\$2.00	\$5,200.00
	41	832006 HYDROSEED 130680 SILT FENCE	LF	170								\$3,400.00	\$15.00	\$2,550.00	\$4.75		\$18.00	\$3,060.00
	42 43	210350 FIBER ROLL	LF	190	\$20.0						\$6.00	\$1,140.00	\$17.00	\$3,230.00	\$8.00	\$1,520.00	\$20.00	
Daco Did Total	40	ZIOGGO FIDERMOLE			+	\$1,324,600.00		\$1,075,961.35		\$1,124,565.00)	\$1,374,284.70		\$1,524,844.00		\$1,539,369.00		\$1,594,336.00
Base Bid Total:																		